

# **Agenda**

# AGENDA OF 66th EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE MEETING

**Date:** 12<sup>th</sup> February 2025

**Meeting:** 66<sup>th</sup> Executive Committee Meeting (Online)

Time: 10 AM GMT
Chairperson: Prof. Robyn Healy
General Manager: Surbhi Nijhawan

	S.no	Agenda	Items
--	------	--------	-------

1. Attendance General Manager

#### Attendance Confirmed:

## Chairperson-IFFTI

Prof. Robyn Healy, RMIT University, Australia

#### Regional Members

- Prof. Anne Porterfield, NCSU USA Member
- Prof. Jose Teunissen AMFI, The Netherlands Chair, Education Initiative Sub-Committee
- Prof. Gargi Bhaduri, KSU, USA Member
- Prof. Margo Barton, Otago Polytechnic, New Zealand- Chair, Membership Sub-Committee
- Ms. Aditi Srivastava Pearl Academy, India Chair, Finance Sub-Committee.
- Dr. Helen Gaudette, FIT, USA- Member
- Circe Henestrosa, LASALLE College of the Arts, Singapore- Member
- Prof. Norio Nakanishi, Bunka Gakuen University, Japan Member
- Prof. Liz Barnes, MMU, UK Deputy Chairperson-IFFTI, Deputy Chair, Membership Sub-Committee
- John Lau, LCF, UK Member, Hosting 2025 IFFTI Annual Conference
- Prof. Jun Li, Donghua University, P.R. China Deputy Chair, Finance Sub-Committee
- Prof. Carolyn Hardaker, DMU, UK- Member
- Laura Washington, FDS TAFE Australia- Member

#### Co-opted Member

- David Zajtmann, IFM, France- Chair, Research Sub-Committee
- Corinna Erken, RMIT University, Vietnam-Hosting 2026 IFFTI Annual Conference

## General Manager-IFFTI

Surbhi Nijhawan- General Manager, IFFTI

•	Surbili Nijilawan- General Manager, IFFT1		
2.	Welcome	Prof. Robyn Healy	
3.	Chair's Report	Prof. Robyn Healy	
•	Distinguished IFFTI Member		
•	2028 IFFTI Annual Conference-Expression of interest		
•	Discussion on the attendance of delegates at the IFFTI Conference.		
4.	Status of 2025 IFFTI Annual Conference-London College of Fashion, UK	John Lau	
•	John agreed to prepare a briefing paper outlining the proposal, which will be shared with the Executive Committee for approval and to ensure alignment with all members' expectations. (Enhancing Inclusivity: Financial Assistance for Underfunded Universities to Attend IFFTI Conferences Near the Host Institute).		
5.	Presentation on 2026 IFFTI Annual Conference - RMIT University, Vietnam	Corinna Erken	
6.	Finance Sub-Committee	Ms. Aditi Srivastava	



Agenda

Update on Finance Sub-Committee	
• Budget 2025	
7. Membership Sub-Committee	Prof.Margo Barton
Update on Membership Sub-Committee	
8. Education Initiative Sub-Committee	Prof. Jose Teunissen
Update on Education Initiative Sub-committee	
Update on IAF	
9. Research Sub-Committee	Prof.David Zajtmann
Update on Research Sub-Committee	•
Result of IFFTI Exchange Initiative 2024 - Timeline 2	
Update on Regional Meetings	
a) AMFI, The Netherlands	
b) Pearl Academy-India Chapter	
10. Additional Points	